
 

Amphenol Taiwan Corporation 

Product Change Notification 
 
 
Part 
Numbers 
Concerned : 

10119217 series 

Originator: 

Walter Chien 

Product 
Description: 

MINI SAS HD INTERNAL CABLE Issue Date: Apr. 20, 2022 

PCN NO: 0820-M022 

Distribution: 10119217 series  EOL 

 
 
Product Change Notice 
10119217 series end of life. 
 
Background: 
Because 10119217 series demand is less and the high frequency tester will move to new plant 
before the end of 2022. The current factory will not develop this tester  
Product Part Number Affected:  
10119217-2030LF 
10119217-2040LF 
10119217-2050LF 
10119217-2060LF 
10119217-2070LF 
10119217-2080LF 
10119217-2090LF 
10119217-2100LF 
10119217-2125LF 
 
LTB date :2022/10/1 
LTB ship date :2022/12/1 
Effective date for End of Life: 2022/12/2 
 
Recommended Action: 

 Sales inform customers of this product EOL notification. 
 

 

 


